
SOUTHERN RAILWAY 

No. P(G)532/1/AEN/ Selection (Spl Drive)/CBT (70%)2023-2024 Date: 30.01.2024. 

DGM Co-Ord & Secretary to GM/SRIy for the kind information of GM/S.Rly 
PS-I to AGM for kind information of AGM 
PCE CAO/CN/MS CAO/CN/ERS CAO/CN/BNC CPM/REIMS CPMIMTPIMS SDGM PCSO 
DRMs/MAS PGT TVC TPJ MDU SA 
Sr.DPO/DPO MAS TVC TPJ PGT MDU SA 
Dy.CE/EWS/AJJ Dy.CE/TMCIRPM 
Sr.DENICo-ord/MAS TVC TPJ PGT MDU SA Dy.CE/CN/PTJ 
Dy.CPLO/HQJMAS DD/PGIMAS Principal/SRCETC/TBM 
GMICORE/ALD GMIRCF/Kapurthala 

General Manager's Office, 
Personnel Department, 
Chennai - 600 003. 

Managing Director, Konkan Railway Corporation, Belapur Bhavan,Plot No.6, Sector Il, CBD 
Belapur, New Bombay 400 614. 
The General Manager/RITES/MAS-600 006 
Managing Director/RITES,27 Barakambha Road, New Delhi 
Managing Director/RITES, Southern Region,Mount Chambers, IV Floor, 758 Anna Salai, 
Chennai 600 002. 
Managing Director/lIRCON, Palika Bhavan, No.13 R.K.Puram, New Delhi 110 110 
Joint General Manager (P&A), RVNL, I Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. 

K. Puram, New Delhi - 110 066. 
CPM/RVNL, Mezzanine Floor, Thirumayilai Railway Station, Mylapore, Chennai 4. 

Ref: 

Sub: 70% Selection for the Group-B post of AEN - Engineering Department in 
Pay Matrix Level-8 -through Centralized Computer Based Objective Type 
examination (CCBT) - Special Drive - Reg. 
Railway Board's Letter No.E(GP)2022/2/4 dated 14.12.2023 circulated as 

PBC No.247/2023 and other related letters circulated as PBC No. 
203/2022, 213/2022, 236/2022, 241/2022, 242/2o22 & o1/2024. 

2) This Office Notification of even No. dtd. 10.01.2024. 

***** 

Further to this Office Notification dated 10.01.2024, the list of eligible willing 

employees from the Main List/Reserve List to appear for the Centralized Computer 

Based Objective type examination is enclosed as Annexure "A" for circulation to all 

concerned. 

All the 41 employees whose names appear in Annexure 'A' should be notified. In 

case, any of the employees shown in Annexure "A" are on leave/training/sick, on 

deputation or transferred to another place, arrangements may be made to intimate 

them without fail. 

The list of "SC/ST" employees who are willing for Pre Promotional Training is 

shown in Annexure �B". They may be directed to attend the Pre Promotional 

Training through online mode without fail. 

Pre-Promotional Training for �SC" & "ST" employees as shown in 

Annexure "B" is being organized by SRCETC/TBM through ONLINE mode 

from O1,02.2024 to 21.02.2024. 



In case, if the employees express unwillingness or fails to attend the Pre-Promotional 
Training on the specified dates inspite of notification, they will have to appear for the writen 
examination without such Pre-Promotional Training being imparted. The controlling officers 
of the employees who belong to reserve community listed in the Annexure "B" should 
ensure that the employees are relieved in time to attend the Pre-Promotional Training 
(PPT). 

The employees other than those listed in Annexure "A" are not considered for 
CCBT since they have not submitted willingness/unwillingness or not in the Zone of 
consideration. 

All other terms and conditions stipulated in this Office Notification dated 
10.01.2024 holds good. 

Encl.: Annexures "A" & �B" 

(M. 'Sunitha) 

Ch.OS/Engg (NGS) 

Asst. Personnel Officer/Gaz 
for General Manager 

Copy to : PCPO,, CPO/A, CPO/G, CPO/IR - for kind information please. 
Dy.CPO/IR&T, Secy. To PCE, APOWelfare, IR&Trg.. 

GS/SRMU, NFIR, AISC & STREA, AIOBCREA, SROA, SRPOA 



List of eligible Employees expressed wilingness for Selection to the post of AEN 70% against Notification dated 10.01.2024 

5.No. 

1lv.MURUGESAN 

2| K. DHARMALINGAM 

3R.SUNDARESAN 

4CP SANTHOSH 

sP.M.SAMPATHKUMAR 

6|E RAVICHANDRAN 

Emp Name 

7ANANDARAO.B 

8ALEXANDER DANIEL.A.D 

9MANOGARAN.K 

10S.RAMESH 

11/TOMICHEN J PUNNOOR 

12| RAMESH 

13|UDHEENDRAN K M 

14|ASHOK VS 

15|N.SRIDHAR 

16|K.SUNDAR LAL 

17|LANGOVAN 

18|SELVAKUMARAN.M 

19|GIREESH V 

20]S.RAMESH 

21K RANGARAJAN 

22/SUNIL KUMAR. K 

23T. ANIL KUMAR 

24]S RAMANUJAM 

DOB 

02-04-1966 

03-05-1967 

11-08-1965 

05-02-1968 

05-06-1964 

01-07-1965 

13-03-1971 

25-06-1967 

13-05-1967 

30-05-1964 

04-05-1966 

30-03-1967 05-12-1990|sC 

20-04-1965 

30-05-1967 

31-05-1968 

20-04-1964 

03-04-1967 

11-07-1968 

16-05-1967 

30-06-1966| 

02-07-1968 

10-05-1965 

DOA 

08-05-1969 

Com 

muni 

14-06-1993|5C 

18-06-1990]ST 

23-10-1989 UR 

01-09-1989|sC 

02-07-1990|ST 

12-11-1990sc 

23-05-1986|UR CIVIL) 

19-05-1988|UR 

SENIOR SECTION 
ENGINEER(ESTIMATOR) 

SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(P WAY) 

Sr.SECTION ENGINEER(DRAWING 
CIVIL 

Substantive - Designation 

25-07-1990 UR 

Sr.SECTION ENGINEER(DRAWING 
CIVIL) 

18-06-1990| UR 

Sr. SECTION ENGINEER(DRAWING 

27-08-1990/UR 

SSE/TM 

Sr.SECTION ENGINEER(DRAWING 
|CIVIL) 

11-06-19870BC SSE/PWN 

13-11-1990|5C 

10-06-1968| 24-10-1990|UR 

06-04-1988|UR SSE/P. WAY/TP 

08-01-1993|ST SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(P.WAY)TVC 

21-06-1988|OBC SSE/P WAY 

18 06-1990|UR SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(P WAY) 

Annexure "A" 

17-05-1990|UR SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) CNERS 

14-12-1989UR |SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)CNMS 

27-06-9o]UR SSE/W/CS 

SSE/ BRIDGES 

CNMS 

|sENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(wORKS)CNMS 

SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) TP! 

26-04-1988|UR SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(P.WAY) IPGT 

CNMS 

CVI 

CNMS 

HQ 

TPJ 

TMRPM 

HQ 

CHIEF VIGILANCE INSPECTOR 

Substantive -
Division 

PGT 

SA 

|TVC 

SA 

SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(wORKS)CNERS 

MAS 

HQ 

16-11-199o|UR SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) CNERS 

HQ 

SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) CNERS 

HQ 



S.No. 

25/N B AIT 

26NC VIJAYAKUMAR 

27s. SYED ABDUL SALAM IBRAHIM 

28| M.ETHIRAJAN 

29|A.DAVID 

Emp Name 

30S.SYED MOHAMED YUSUFF 

31KALAIYARASI M 

32 C.NAVAMANI 

33SHANMUGASUNDARAM 
34 ANBAZHAGAN PS 

35|V PRAVEEN 

36| KAVATI SURESHKUMAR 

37N VV SATYANARAYANA 

38|AMGOTH NANDA NAIK 

39D KANNAN 

40| VIVEKKUMAR D 

41|S SURESH KUMAR 

DOB 

25-05-1966 

15-04-1968 

18-06-1966| 

31-03-1966| 

13-04-1971| 

19-06-1965 

12-05-1966 

07-06-1965 

02-03-1968 

05-02-1981 

02-10-1976 

20-03-1974 

02-08-1981 

26-01-1974| 

15-07-1980 

DOA 

03-05-1966 01-08-1985|UR 

06-06-1965 

30-12-1992/UR 

07-01-1993lUR SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) CNERS 

04-01-1993|UR 

Com 

muni 

24-05-1993| UR 

07-01-1993|UR SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(wORKS) HQ 

09-05-1991 UR 

16-06-1984|UR 

11-07-1991|sC 

ty 

10-09-2007ST 

04-07-2005 ST 

Substantive -Designation 

31-07-2008|UR 

08-07-2008|sc 

SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) CNERS 

SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) CNMS 

SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) |SA 

SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) MDU 

14-10-1985|UR SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) CNMs 

SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) HO 

13-03-2007| UR MACHINE) 

Sr.SECTION ENGINEER/WORKS 

22-03-2007 SC SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) 

SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) CNMS 
SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(TRACK 

CHIEF wORK STUDY INSPECTOR 

|HO 

SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(P.WAY) 
Sr.SECTION ENGINEER(DRAWING 

22-06-1990|UR CIVIL) 

TMRPM 

HO 

SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) MAS 
|Sr.SECTION ENGINEER(Works/Spl 
Works)/MDU 

Substantive -

|TPJ 

|MDU 

SA 

HO 

Division 



S.N 

0. 
Emp Name 

1|V.MURUGESAN 

2CP SANTHOSH 

3E RAVICHANDRAN 

4) MANOGARAN.K 

5T. ANIL KUMAR 

6|ANBAZHAGAN P S 

7NVVSATYANARAYANA 

8|K. DHARMALINGAM 

List of eligible SC/ST employees to be alerted for PPT 

9|ANANDARAO.B 

10|ALEXANDER DANIEL.A.D 

11 KAVATI SURESHKUMAR 

12|AMGOTH NANDA NAIK 

DOB DOA 

Co 

mm 

unit 

Annexure " B" 

Substantive 

Designation 

SENIOR SECTION 
02-04-1966| 14-06-1993|SC ENGINEER(ESTIMATOR)CN/MS 

Sr.SECTION 
05-02-1968| 01-09-1989 sc ENGINEER(DRAWING 

02-10-1976| 10-09-2007|ST 

30-03-1967 05-12-1990|sc SSE/TM 
SENIOR SECTION 

25-06-1967 12-11-1990|sc ENGINEER(WORKS) 
SENIOR SECTION 

08-05-1969 13-11-199o sc ENGINEER(WORKS) 
SENIOR SECTION 

02-03-1968 11-07-1991|SC ENGINEER(WORKS) 
SENIOR SECTION 

20-03-1974| 22-03-2007| SC ENGINEER(WORKS) 
SENIOR SECTION 

03-05-1967 18-06-1990|ST ENGINEER(P.WAY) 
Sr.SECTION 

01-07-1965 02-07-1990|ST ENGINEER(DRAWING 

SENIOR SECTION 
13-03-1971| 08-01-1993|ST ENGINEER(P.WAY) 

CHIEF WORK STUDY 

INSPECTOR 

SENIOR SECTION 
02-08-1981 04-07-2005)ST ENGINEER(WORKS) 

Substantive -

Division 

HQ 

|TMRPM 

|CN/MS 

CN/ERS 

CN/MS 

TPJ 

|CN/MS 

|HQ 

TVC 

HO 

MAS 
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