

SOUTHERN RAILWAY

General Manager's Office, Personnel Department, Chennai - 600 003.

No. P(G)532/I/AEN/ Selection (Spl Drive)/CBT (70%)2023-2024 Date: 30.01.2024.

DGM Co-Ord & Secretary to GM/SRIy for the kind information of GM/S.RIy PS-I to AGM for kind information of AGM

PCE CAO/CN/MS CAO/CN/ERS CAO/CN/BNC CPM/RE/MS CPM/MTP/MS SDGM PCSO

DRMs/MAS PGT TVC TPJ MDU SA

Sr.DPO/DPO MAS TVC TPJ PGT MDU SA

Dy.CE/EWS/AJJ Dy.CE/TMC/RPM

Sr.DEN/Co-ord/MAS TVC TPJ PGT MDU SA Dy.CE/CN/PTJ

Dy.CPLO/HQ/MAS DD/PG/MAS Principal/SRCETC/TBM

GM/CORE/ALD GM/RCF/Kapurthala

Managing Director, Konkan Railway Corporation, Belapur Bhavan, Plot No.6, Sector II, CBD Belapur, New Bombay 400 614.

The General Manager/RITES/MAS-600 006

Managing Director/RITES,27 Barakambha Road,New Delhi

Managing Director/RITES, Southern Region, Mount Chambers, IV Floor, 758 Anna Salai, Chennai 600 002.

Managing Director/IRCON, Palika Bhavan, No.13 R.K.Puram, New Delhi 110 110

Joint General Manager (P&A), RVNL, I Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi – 110 066.

CPM/RVNL, Mezzanine Floor, Thirumayilai Railway Station, Mylapore, Chennai 4.

Sub: 70% Selection for the Group-B post of AEN - Engineering Department in Pay Matrix Level-8 -through Centralized Computer Based Objective Type examination (CCBT) - Special Drive - Reg.

Ref: Railway Board's Letter No.E(GP)2022/2/4 dated 14.12.2023 circulated as PBC No.247/2023 and other related letters circulated as PBC No. 203/2022, 213/2022, 236/2022, 241/2022, 242/2022 & 01/2024.

2) This Office Notification of even No. dtd. 10.01.2024.

Further to this Office Notification dated 10.01.2024, the list of eligible willing employees from the **Main List/Reserve List** to appear for the Centralized Computer Based Objective type examination is enclosed as **Annexure** "A" for circulation to all concerned.

All the 41 employees whose names appear in Annexure 'A' should be notified. In case, any of the employees shown in **Annexure** "A" are on leave/training/sick, on deputation or transferred to another place, arrangements may be made to intimate them without fail.

The list of "SC/ST" employees who are willing for Pre Promotional Training is shown in **Annexure** "B". They may be directed to attend the Pre Promotional Training through **online** mode without fail.

Pre-Promotional Training for "SC" & "ST" employees as shown in Annexure "B" is being organized by SRCETC/TBM through ONLINE mode from 01.02.2024 to 21.02.2024.

In case, if the employees express unwillingness or fails to attend the Pre-Promotional Training on the specified dates inspite of notification, they will have to appear for the written examination without such Pre-Promotional Training being imparted. The controlling officers of the employees who belong to reserve community listed in the Annexure "B" should ensure that the employees are relieved in time to attend the Pre-Promotional Training (PPT).

The employees other than those listed in **Annexure "A"** are not considered for CCBT since they have not submitted willingness/unwillingness or not in the Zone of consideration.

All other terms and conditions stipulated in this Office Notification dated 10.01.2024 holds good.

Encl.: Annexures "A" & "B"

Asst. Personnel Officer/Gaz for General Manager

Copy to: PCPO, , CPO/A, CPO/G, CPO/IR – for kind information please.

Dy.CPO/IR&T, Secy. To PCE, APO/Welfare, IR&Trg..

Ch.OS/Engg (NGS)

GS/SRMU, NFIR, AISC & STREA, AIOBCREA, SROA, SRPOA

List of eligible Employees expressed willingness for Selection to the post of AEN 70% against Notification dated 10.01.2024

S.No.	Emp Name	ров	DOA	Com muni ty	Substantive - Designation	Substantive - Division
1	v.murugesan	02-04-1966	14-06-1993	sc	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(ESTIMATOR)	CNMS
2	K. DHARMALINGAM	03-05-1967	18-06-1990	ST	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(P.WAY)	CNMS
3	R.SUNDARESAN	11-08-1965	23-10-1989	UR	Sr.SECTION ENGINEER(DRAWING- CIVIL)	CNMS
4	C P SANTHOSH	05-02-1968	01-09-1989	SC	Sr.SECTION ENGINEER(DRAWING- CIVIL)	HQ
5	P.M.SAMPATHKUMAR	05-06-1964	23-05-1986	UR	Sr.SECTION ENGINEER(DRAWING- CIVIL)	TPJ
6	E RAVICHANDRAN	30-03-1967	05-12-1990	SC	SSE/TM	TMRPM
7	ANANDARAO.B	01-07-1965	02-07-1990	ST	Sr.SECTION ENGINEER(DRAWING- CIVIL)	HQ
8	ALEXANDER DANIEL.A.D	13-03-1971	08-01-1993	ST	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(P.WAY)	TVC
9	MANOGARAN.K	25-06-1967	12-11-1990	sc	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	CNMS
10	s.ramesh	13-05-1967	19-05-1988	UR	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	ТРЈ
11	TOMICHEN J PUNNOOR	30-05-1964	17-05-1990	UR	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	CNERS
12	RAMESH	04-05-1966	14-12-1989	UR	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	CNMS
13	SUDHEENDRAN K M	20-04-1965	11-06-1987	овс	SSE/PW	PGT
14	ASHOK V S	30-05-1967	26-04-1988	UR	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(P.WAY)	PGT
15	N.SRIDHAR	31-05-1968	06-04-1988	UR	SSE/P.WAY/TP	SA
16	K.SUNDAR LAL	20-04-1964	21-06-1988	ОВС	SSE/P.WAY	TVC
17	ILANGOVAN	03-04-1967	18-06-1990	UR	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(P.WAY)	SA
18	SELVAKUMARAN.M	11-07-1968	25-07-1990	UR	SSE/ BRIDGES	MAS
19	GIREESH V	16-05-1967	18-06-1990	UR	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	CNERS
20	S.RAMESH	30-06-1966	27-06-90	UR	SSE/W/CS	HQ
21	K RANGARAJAN	02-07-1968	27-08-1990	UR	CVI	но
22	SUNIL KUMAR. K	10-05-1965	16-11-1990	UR	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	CNERS
23	T. ANIL KUMAR	08-05-1969	13-11-1990	sc	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	CNERS
24	S RAMANUJAM	10-06-1968	24-10-1990	UR	CHIEF VIGILANCE INSPECTOR	HQ



S.No	. Emp Name	DOB	DOA	Co mu ty	ni Substantive - Designation	Substantive Division
2	5 N B AJIT	25-05-1966	07-01-199	93 UR	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORK	(S) CNERS
2	6 NC VIJAYAKUMAR	15-04-1968	30-12-199	2 UR	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORK	
2	7 S. SYED ABDUL SALAM IBRAHIM	18-06-1966	07-01-199	3 UR	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORK	
2	M.ETHIRAJAN	31-03-1966	04-01-199	3 UR	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORK	
29	A.DAVID	13-04-1971	24-05-199	3 UR	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS	5) SA
30	S.SYED MOHAMED YUSUFF	19-06-1965	09-05-199	UR	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) MDU
31	KALAIYARASI M	12-05-1966	16-06-1984	UR	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS) HQ
32	C.NAVAMANI	03-05-1966	01-08-1985	UR	Sr.SECTION ENGINEER/WORKS	но
33	SHANMUGASUNDARAM	07-06-1965	14-10-1985	UR	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	
34	ANBAZHAGAN P S	02-03-1968	11-07-1991		SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	CNMS
35	V PRAVEEN	05-02-1981	13-03-2007		SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(TRACK MACHINE)	TMRPM
36	KAVATI SURESHKUMAR	02-10-1976	10-09-2007	ST	CHIEF WORK STUDY INSPECTOR	на
37	N V V SATYANARAYANA	20-03-1974	22-03-2007	sc ·	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	ТРЈ
38	AMGOTH NANDA NAIK	02-08-1981	04-07-2005	_	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	MAS
39	D KANNAN	26-01-1974	31-07-2008	JR V	r.SECTION ENGINEER(Works/Spl Works)/MDU	MDU
40	VIVEKKUMAR D	15-07-1980	08-07-2008	_	ENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(P.WAY)	SA
41	S SURESH KUMAR	06-06-1965	22-06-1990		r.SECTION ENGINEER(DRAWING-	HQ



Annexure " B"

List of eligible SC/ST employees to be alerted for PPT

_	1	Cligible 3c/31	employees to	o be a	alerted for PP1	
S.N o.	Emp Name	DOB	DOA	Co mm unit y	Substantive - Designation	Substantive - Division
1	V.MURUGESAN	02-04-1966	14-06-1993	sc	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(ESTIMATOR)	CN/MS
2	C P SANTHOSH	05-02-1968	01-09-1989	sc	Sr.SECTION ENGINEER(DRAWING-	HQ
3	E RAVICHANDRAN	30-03-1967	05-12-1990	sc	SSE/TM	TMRPM
4	MANOGARAN.K	25-06-1967	12-11-1990	sc	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	CN/MS
5	T. ANIL KUMAR	08-05-1969	13-11-1990	sc	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	CN/ERS
6	ANBAZHAGAN P S	02-03-1968	11-07-1991	sc	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	CN/MS
7	N V V SATYANARAYANA	20-03-1974	22-03-2007	sc	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	ТРЈ
8	K. DHARMALINGAM	03-05-1967	18-06-1990	ST	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(P.WAY)	CN/MS
9	ANANDARAO.B	01-07-1965	02-07-1990	ST	Sr.SECTION ENGINEER(DRAWING-	HQ
10	ALEXANDER DANIEL.A.D	13-03-1971	08-01-1993	ST	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(P.WAY)	TVC
11	KAVATI SURESHKUMAR	02-10-1976	10-09-2007	ST	CHIEF WORK STUDY INSPECTOR	HQ
12	AMGOTH NANDA NAIK	02-08-1981	04-07-2005	ST	SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(WORKS)	MAS

